## BERHAMPUR MUNICIPALCORPORATION BERHAMPUR (ODISHA) - 760002

Email - mcbemc08@gmail.com

No. 6421

Date:20.05.2021

## **Corrigendum Notice**

Corrigendum to the advertisement of the Tender for Procurement of Machinery and Equipment for setting up pickle unit, Berhampur in reference to no 5831 dated 03.05.2021published on 05.05.2021 in the daily newspaper Pramaya and 1<sup>st</sup> corrigendum issued vide 6264 on dated 13.05.2021.

The proposed date of submission and opening of tender has been extended due to the increased trend of Pandemic and extension of Lockdown in the State. The other details are as follows:

- 1. Last date of receiving of Tender document 31.05.2021 at 2.00 pm
- 2. Technical Tender opening date 31.05.2021 at 3.00 pm following to the presentation through virtual mode
- 3. Bid finalization and intimate to the Bidders -31.05.21
- 4. Acceptance of bid by awardee bidder 31.05.21
- 5. Supply and installation of machinery -16.06.2021

Other terms and conditions in the advertisement and tender will remain unchanged.

Commissioner
Berhampur Municipal Corporation

Memo No. 6422

Date 20 - 05 - 2021

Copy Submitted to the Collector & District Magistrate, Ganjam/ PD-DUDA, Ganjam/DSW, Berhampur/ DM-OAIC/ Dep. Director Agriculture/ Dep. Director Horticulture/Banker/TSU SUDA/Vendor for information. They are requestedtodisplayin their office notice board for widepublication.

Commissioner

Berhampur Municipal Corporation

Memo No. 6423 Date 20-05-2021

Copy of the Office Notice Board for widepublication.

Commissioner Berhampur Municipal Corporation

Memo No... 6424 Date 20-05-2021

Copy of the concerned case records for reference.

Commissioner Berhampur Municipal Corporation

Memo No. 6425 Date. 20-05-2021

Copy forwarded to Principal Secretary to Govt., H&UD Department / TSU Cell H&UD Department with a request to upload in Government website for wide publication/Deputy Secretary to Govt. Information and Public Relation Department, Govt. of Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information with a request of onetime publication in one Daily Odia & English newspaper with a minimum space at the I & P.R. rate on or before 20.05.2021 for information of the general public.

Commissioner

Berhampur Municipal Corporation